The cleaner production of the Company was approved and accepted, reaching domestic advanced

level; the Company was honored as the "Sichuan Environment Integrity Enterprise 2018" and had been

receiving this honor for three consecutive years (year 2016, 2017 and 2018); the environmental

protection wetland project of the Company won the “Sichuan Energy Conservation and Environmental

Protection Brand Demonstration Project Award 2018”; and was honored as "Sichuan Industrial

Resources Comprehensive Utilization Base (Park, Enterprise)" in the first batch.

XIX.  Note on other major events
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2019 (Full Text)

49

The Company had no other major events to be explained during the reporting period.

XX.  Major events of subsidiaries
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Wuliangye Yibin Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2019 (Full Text)

50

Section VI  Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I.  Change in shares
1.  Change in shares

Unit: Share

Before this change Increase/decrease (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportion Issuance of
new shares

Bonus
share

Capitalization
of public

reserve fund
Others Sub-total Quantity Proportion

I. Restricted shares 85,839,587 2.21%   10,450 10,450 85,850,037 2.21%

3. Other domestic
shareholding 85,839,587 2.21%   10,450 10,450 85,850,037 2.21%

Including: Domestic
legal person
shareholding

85,641,285 2.20%   85,641,285 2.20%

Domestic natural
person shareholding 198,302 0.01%   10,450 10,450 208,752 0.01%

II. Unrestricted shares 3,795,768,418 97.79%   -10,450 -10,450 3,795,757,968 97.79%

1. Common share (in
RMB) 3,795,768,418 97.79%   -10,450 -10,450 3,795,757,968 97.79%

III. Total shares 3,881,608,005 100.00%   0 0 3,881,608,005 100.00%

Reasons for change in shares
√ Applicable □ Not applicable
During the reporting period, the change in shares was caused by increase of the lock-up shares of

the resigned officers of the Company.
Approval of changes in shares
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Transfer of share changes
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Implementation progress of share repurchase
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Implementation progress of reducing repurchased shares by centralized competitive bidding
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
Impact of share changes on the basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share, net